
PLACER COUNTY FOSTER/HOMELESS YOUTH DISTRICT LIAISONS 24-25

Local Educational Agency
 (LEA)

Foster
Homeless Liaison

Title
 Foster Homeless Liaison Email Phone Number Support

Staff
Support Staff

Phone Number
Support Staff

Email address
Ackerman Charter Brooke Orendorff School Counselor borendorff@bowmancharter.org 530-885-1974 Julia Reid jreid@bowmancharter.org
Alta-Dutch Flat Union Elementary Shana Brown Superintendent/Principal sbrown@alta.k12.ca.us 530-389-8283 Sandie Weir sweir@alta.k12.ca.us

Auburn Union Kelly Young Director, Student Services kyoung@auburn.k12.ca.us 530.745.8812 Bri Woodward 530.745.8816 bwoodward@auburn.k12.ca.us
Colfax Elementary Andy Giannini Superintendent agiannini@colfax.k12.ca.us 530-346-2202 x105 Doreen Hawkins 530.346.2202 x212 dhawkins@colfax.k12.ca.us
Dry Creek Joint Elementary Lindsay Walter Social Worker, FYS Liaison lwalter@dcjesd.us 916-770-8888  Jeanne Evanson 916.770.8859 jevanson@dcjesd.us
Eureka USD Kristi Marinus Assistant Superintendent, Student Services kmarinus@eurekausd.org 916-680-0878 Julia Blair 916.774.1222 jblair@eurekausd.org
Foresthill Ashlie Evans/Bryan Tidwell School Secretary/Registrar aevans@fusd.org/btidewell@fusd.org 530.367.3782x111

John Adams Academy Keri Dalebout School Counselor keri.dalebout@johnadamsacademy.org 916-644-3170 x344
John Adams Academy Charity Murphy School Counselor charity.murphy@johnadamsacademy.org 916-780-6800
Horizon Charter Schools Tracy Wilson Director, Educational Services twilson@hcs.k12.ca.us 916-408-5200 x5268 Mayra Huerta mhuerta@hcs.k12.ca.us
Loomis Union School District Amy Nash Assistant Superintendent, Educational Services anash@loomisk8.org 916-652-1800 Roxanne Lopez 916.652.1811x105 rlopez@loomis-usd.k12.ca.us
Maria Montessori Charter Academy Brent Boothby Director brent@mmcharter.org 916-630-1510
Newcastle Elementary Lisa Graham Coord.of State & Federal Programs    lgraham@newcastle.k12.ca.us 916-259-2832
New Pacific Charter Christine Spratling Counseling Program Specialist christine.spratling@pacificcharter.org
Placer Hills Union Elementary Shae Wall-Denzler Family & Youth Community Liaison swall-denzler@phusd.org 530-878-9473 Diana Alessio 530.878.2606 dalessio@phusd.org
PCOE Pathways Charter-
iCARE/iLearn

Alicia Rozum Coordinator, Prevention Supports & Services arozum@placercoe.org 530-745-1302 Jessica LeFohn 530.745.1467 jlefohn@placercoe.org
Placer Union High School District Kim Barry Director of Child Welfare and Attendance kbarry@puhsd.k12.ca.us 530-886-4444 Renee Seaman 530.886.4454 rseaman@puhsd.k12.ca.us
Roseville City Elementary Naomi Blaine District Licensed Clinical Social Worker nblaine@rcsdk8.org 916-771-1605x50374
Roseville Joint Union High Judy Fischer Executive Director of Wellness jfischer@rjuhsd.us 916-786-5181 Liys Solovyeva lisolovyeva@rjuhsd.us
Rocklin Unified Hannah Anderson Dir. of Innovation and School Programs handerson@rocklinusd.org 916-630-3301 Diane Prince 916.630.3307 dprince@rocklinusd.org
Rocklin Academy Family of Schools Jaime Pimental Special Programs Technician jpimental@rocklinacademy.org 916-778-4544 x80111
Sierra Expeditionary Learning David Manahan Director truckeecharter@gmail.com 530-448-8115 Sarah Biebl
Tahoe Truckee Joint Unified Annamarie Cohen Executive Director of Student Services acohen@ttusd.org 5360-582-2575 Becca Wing 530.582.2560 bwing@ttusd.org
Western Placer Unified Mikaela Zimmerman Community Schools Coordinator MZimmerman@wpusd.org 916-645-6395 Kris O'Toole krotoole@wpusd.org

Placer County SELPA Laura Blackburn Coordinator, SELPA lblackburn@placercoe.org 530.886.5882 Melanie Purdy
Revised July 2, 2025

Placer County Office or Education Foster/Homeless Youth Services Contacts:
25-26 FHYSCP Meetings

9:00-11:00am 
September 9, 2025 - in person - Auburn (Burns)

January 13, 2026 -virtual (ZOOM)
May 12, 2026 - in person - Rocklin (1400)

Luke Anderson Executive Director, Prevention Supports & Services landerson@placercoe.org 530-745-1493
Alicia Rozum Coordinator, Preventions Supports & Services arozum@placercoe.org 530-745-1302
Chris Dunbaugh Program Manager, Homeless Education cdunbaugh@placercoe.org 530-745-1486
Amanda Couvrette Student Support Practitioner, Foster Youth Services acourvette@placercoe.org 530-886-2878
Cheryl Bryan Student Support Practitioner, Foster/Homeless Education cbryan@placercoe.org 916-784-6491
Ambrosia Cramer Family Youth Community Liaison, CSEC & Homeless Education acramer@placercoe.org 916-714-0613
Amy Maggard Student Support Practitioner, CSEC Prevention amaggard@placercoe.org 530-745-1337
Jenine Poitras Student Support Practitioner, Foster Youth Services jpoitras@placercoe.org
Jessica LeFohn Secretary jlefohn@placercoe.org 530-745-1467  
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